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All housing costs are weekly from Sunday to Saturday. Any additional nights will be charged at the additional room rates 
indicated on the following page.  

Housing Single Double  Details Includes  

Home Stay 
Istanbul 275 Euro 175 Euro* 

Stay with a Turkish family in 
Istanbul. Max. 20 minutes walk 

to school and always near public 
transportation.  

*Double- 2 students who come 
together only. 

Free WIFI 
All linens / towels/ bedding  

All kitchen utensils 
Breakfast each morning.     

With Dinner = +10 Euro/day           

Taksim/Cihangir 
Apartments 500 Euro 380 Euro** 

Fully furnished 1/ 2-bedroom 
apartments with full kitchens 
and bathrooms.  5-15 minute 

walk from the school. 
**Double= 2 students in 1 room 

Free WIFI 
All linens / bedding included 
All kitchen utensils and basic 

cooking appliances 
Ensuite Bathroom 

Single Studio 
Apartment 650 Euro N/A 

Fully furnished 1 Bedroom or 
Studio apartment in the center 

of the city.  Beautifully 
decorated, includes all modern 
conveniences, full kitchen and 

bathroom. 

Free WIFI 
All linens / bedding included 
All kitchen utensils and basic 

cooking appliances 
Ensuite Bathroom 

 

 

Courses Class Size  Level  Lessons/Week 1 week 2 weeks 4 weeks 6 weeks 8+ weeks 

TR- Survival Max 10 1 12 250 Euro         

TR- 20 General  Max 10 1-10 20   260/wk 220/wk 200/wk 180/wk 

TR- 30 General  Max 10 1-10 30   350/wk 320/wk 300/wk 285/wk 

TR- Professional Group Max 8 5+ 20   400/wk 370/wk 350/wk 320/wk 

        Price/ Hour         

TR- Private Course 
(General) Max 1 1-10 6-12 65  Euro         

TR- Private Course 
(Professional) Max 1  1-10 6-12 85 Euro         

Turkish Language Programs: (prices in Euro) 
 

Turkish PLUS Programs: 

 

Accommodation: 

Plus Programs Class Size  Level  Duration Classes Total Hours Price (Euro) Notes 

Turkish Arts Max 15 any 2 weeks 4 8 275  Euro   

Culinary Delights Max 15 any 2 weeks 4 12 310 Euro   

Belly Dance Max 15 any 2 weeks 4 8 265 Euro   

Photography Adventures Max 15 2+ 2 weeks 4 12 220 Euro   

 



Other Costs:   Price  Details  

     

Airport Transfer  :    

Ataturk- Taksim 1 way 45 Euro Round Trip- 85 Euro 

Sabiha Gokcen - Taksim 80 Euro Round Trip- 150 Euro 

    

Registration Fee 125 Euro  

Materials Fee 20 Euro  

TOMER Exam Fee  150 Euro 
An optional exam, a government certificate is awarded upon passing. 
Price subject to change.   

Program Change Fee 40 Euro  

Turkish PLUS Registration Fee 50 Euro  

Other Housing Costs:   

Accommodation Placement Fee 50 Euro  

Room change fee 50 Euro  

Housing Deposit 150 Euro  Refunded upon  cleared check-out  

Additional Night (single) 100 Euro 3 or more additional nights are billed as a full week. 

Additional Night (double) 80 Euro 3 or more additional nights are billed as a full week. 

 

 

 

 

Policies:      

All students participating in Rennert Istanbul Turkish programs must be at least 18 years old and Non-native speakers of Turkish 

Students will be assigned to morning or afternoon classes based on availability. There is no guarantee of preferences. 
All fees must be paid in full at the time of registration to secure your spot in the courses and PLUS programs.  
Any unpaid invoices within 2 weeks of start date will result in a cancelation of the reservation in full.  

Holidays    

Rennert will be closed on:  Dates: 

Ramazan Bayram  (1 week) July 4-9 

Victory Day Aug 30 

Kurban Bayrami Sept 11-16 

Cancelation Policies:      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

  

2+ weeks Prior to start date:  
 

 A full refund of all paid-in fees minus the 20% 
        deposit. The 20% deposit in non-refundable. 

 

 All refunds are issued within one month of a written 
 cancelation being received.  
 

2 weeks or less prior to start date:  

 

 50% Refund of course price 

 50% Refund of housing price 

 50% Refund of PLUS program fees 

 All refunds are issued within one month of a written  
cancelation being received.  

 

After / On Start date: 

 50% Refund for all unused course weeks.  

 Weeks 1-3 of reserved housing are non-refundable. Any 

other weeks are 100% refundable.  

 100% Refund of housing deposit if no damage is present  

 30% Refund for any/ all unused PLUS program weeks 

 All refunds are issued within one month of a written 

cancelation being received. 

30 days or more prior to start date:   

 100% refund of all charges for courses, PLUS programs 

and housing, minus any administrative fees and 

application fees.  

Rennert İstanbul organizes week-long trips to amazing 

locations around Turkey for our students who are here 

during holiday weeks.  The holidays are optional and have an 

extra cost.  If interested, please enquire.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Start Dates:  
 

 Start dates every 2 weeks throughout the year 

 For closed groups- 6+ students traveling together in 1 classroom, any start date is acceptable.   

 

 

 

Application Instructions:  

 The application form can be filled on paper, or found online at  
http://www.rennertistanbul.com/en/learn-turkish.htm 

 Send to Rennert Istanbul via email to: Turkish@rennertistanbul.com  or via fax to 
+902122450093  

 You will receive a pro-forma invoice summary of all charges according to the selections made on 
the form.  

  A 20% deposit on your full invoice must be made to hold any reservation.  

  Final payments in full must be made at least 15 days prior to start dates to confirm bookings.  

 Payments can be made via the bank transfer (Euro account). 

 Upon receipt of full payment, student will receive a welcome packet via email with all details, 
schedules, maps and helpful contacts in Istanbul.  

 

Visa Details:  
 

 Most students do not require special visas to enter Turkey for short periods.   

 Students will obtain their Tourist visa online from  https://www.evisa.gov.tr/en/  
 

 

 

 

Gümüşsuyu Mah.   Ağa Çiraği Sokak No:3 D:7  

Fındıklı/ Beyoğlu  İstanbul,  Turkey  

Tel: +90 212 245 00 92 

Fax: +90 212 245 00 93 

www.rennertistanbul.com     

Turkish@rennertistanbul.com  

https://www.facebook.com/Rennert-Istanbul-152880952762/ 

http://www.rennertistanbul.com/
mailto:Turkish@rennertistanbul.com

